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INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

October, 2012
INDEX OFFENSES

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL
ARSON TOTAL
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

THIS YEAR

TO DATE

47

191
181
10

1456
1046
410

2691

6399
4771
1628

4901
1021
477

19040
9626
4127
5211

7043
329
3803
7789
1821
156
31801

4385
27416

LAST YEAR

TO DATE

42

179
165
14

1290
914
376

2491

6854
5051
1803

5312
1074
468

17625
8995
3729
4901

6775
322
3075
7453
1760
161
30402

4002
26400

ANNUAL
% CHANGE

11.9%

6.7%
9.7%
-28.6%

12.9%
14.4%
9.0%

8.0%

-6.6%
-5.5%
-9.7%

-7.7%
-4.9%
1.9%

8.0%
7.0%
10.7%
6.3%

4.0%
2.2%
28.7%
4.5%
3.5%
-3.1%
4.6%

9.6%
3.8%




October, 2012

Eastway Division (06)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

MANSLAUGHTER 2 4 -50.0%
RAPE 12 10 20.0%
ROBBERY 191 128 49.2%

ARMED 142 95 49.5%
STRONG-ARM 49 33 48.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 259 222 16.7%
BURGLARY 494 506 -2.4%
RESIDENTIAL 434 429 1.2%
COMMERCIAL 60 77 -22.1%
LARCENY 1052 1126 -6.6%
FROM AUTO 377 417 -9.6%
BICYCLE 47 31 51.6%
SHOPLIFTING 126 155 -18.7%
OTHERS 502 523 -4.0%
VEHICLE THEFT 186 174 6.9%
ARSON 15 12 25.0%
TOTALS 2211 2182 1.3%
VIOLENT 464 364 27.5%
PROPERTY 1747 1818 -3.9%
North Tryon Division (07)
Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER 7 7 0.0%
RAPE 27 22 22.7%
ROBBERY 187 188 -0.5%

ARMED 130 136 -4.4%
STRONG-ARM 57 52 9.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 303 318 -4.7%
BURGLARY 695 652 6.6%
RESIDENTIAL 539 490 10.0%
COMMERCIAL 156 162 -3.7%
LARCENY 1277 1231 3.7%
FROM AUTO 451 460 -2.0%
BICYCLE 31 24 29.2%
SHOPLIFTING 195 131 48.9%
OTHERS 600 616 -2.6%
VEHICLE THEFT 158 157 0.6%
ARSON 15 17 -11.8%
TOTALS 2669 2592 3.0%
VIOLENT 524 535 -21%
PROPERTY 2145 2057 4.3%




North Division (11)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
5 3 66.7%

7 13 -46.2%

82 70 17.1%
59 51 15.7%
23 19 21.1%
168 187 -10.2%
693 833 -16.8%
568 704 -19.3%
125 129 -3.1%
1886 1675 12.6%
659 589 11.9%
20 19 5.3%
563 419 34.4%
644 648 -0.6%
147 125 17.6%
10 17 -41.2%
2998 2923 2.6%
262 273 -4.0%
2736 2650 3.2%

University City Division (14)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date
3

15
85
68
17
167
589
374
215
1989
794
25
428
742

164

3018

270
2748

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

0

10

71
57
14

127

723
427
296

1767
764
32
320
651

169

2881

208
2673

NA
50.0%
19.7%
19.3%
21.4%
31.5%

-18.5%
-12.4%
-27.4%
12.6%
3.9%
-21.9%
33.8%
14.0%
-3.0%
-57.1%
4.8%

29.8%
2.8%




Hickory Grove Division (12)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
7 3 133.3%

13 11 18.2%
115 114 0.9%
94 94 0.0%
21 20 5.0%
276 191 44.5%
552 642 -14.0%
429 459 -6.5%
123 183 -32.8%
1016 898 13.1%
342 314 8.9%
15 10 50.0%
259 167 55.1%
400 407 -1.7%
136 143 -4.9%
12 12 0.0%
2127 2014 5.6%
411 319 28.8%
1716 1695 1.2%

Independence Division (17)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

3

17

121
90
31

192

462
329
133

1415
481
19
382
533

134

2352

333
2019

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

1

16

94
67
27

155

514
363
151

1345
502
18
362
463

118

2250

266
1984

200.0%
6.3%
28.7%
34.3%
14.8%
23.9%
-10.1%
-9.4%
-11.9%
5.2%
-4.2%
5.6%
5.5%
15.1%
13.6%
14.3%
4.5%

25.2%
1.8%




Providence Division (16)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
4 2 100.0%

10 9 11.1%
59 45 31.1%
40 31 29.0%
19 14 35.7%
104 95 9.5%
409 401 2.0%
269 239 12.6%
140 162 -13.6%
1542 1446 6.6%
500 569 -12.1%
40 44 -9.1%
455 299 52.2%
547 534 2.4%
90 87 3.4%
10 4 150.0%
2228 2089 6.7%
177 151 17.2%
2051 1938 5.8%

South Division (22)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT

MANSLAUGHTER
RAPE
ROBBERY

ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT

ARSON

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

3

12

28
18
10

68

247
212
35

1200
538
19
164
479

63

1630

111
1519

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

2

10

23
20
3

82

276
220
56

1161
538
13
136
474

47

1607

117
1490

50.0%
20.0%
21.7%
-10.0%
233.3%
-17.1%
-10.5%
-3.6%
-37.5%
3.4%
0.0%
46.2%
20.6%
1.1%
34.0%
50.0%
1.4%

-5.1%
1.9%




Westover Division (26)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
3 3 0.0%
14 9 55.6%
117 99 18.2%
91 69 31.9%
26 30 -13.3%
206 219 -5.9%
606 506 19.8%
359 362 -0.8%
247 144 71.5%
1221 1133 7.8%
526 477 10.3%
17 19 -10.5%
148 127 16.5%
530 510 3.9%
0
144 137 5.1%
18 17 5.9%
2329 2123 9.7%
340 330 3.0%
1989 1793 10.9%

Steele Creek Division (21)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

2

17

120
85
35

163

381
286
95

1786
631
28
429
698

202

2687

302
2385

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

6

23

130
88
42

208

401
296
105

1664
633
24
352
655

160

2607

367
2240

-66.7%
-26.1%
-1.7%
-3.4%
-16.7%
-21.6%
-5.0%
-3.4%
-9.5%
7.3%
-0.3%
16.7%
21.9%
6.6%
26.3%
6.7%
3.1%

-17.7%
6.5%




Metro Division (02)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
6 7 -14.3%

23 22 4.5%
157 159 -1.3%
111 96 15.6%
46 63 -27.0%
459 396 15.9%
575 566 1.6%
457 436 4.8%
118 130 -9.2%
1474 1361 8.3%
466 466 0.0%
20 19 5.3%
210 154 36.4%
778 722 7.8%
158 160 -1.3%
22 11 100.0%
2874 2682 7.2%
645 584 10.4%
2229 2098 6.2%

Freedom Division (27)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

1
13
110
81
29
219
577
444
133

1667
536

357
769

156

2754

343
2411

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

187

700
551
149

1653
544
17
343
749
193
23
2852

283
2569

-50.0%
18.2%
32.5%
22.7%
70.6%
17.1%

-17.6%

-19.4%

-10.7%

0.8%
-1.5%
-70.6%
4.1%
2.7%

-19.2%

-52.2%
-3.4%

21.2%
-6.2%




Central Division (01)

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER

RAPE
ROBBERY
ARMED
STRONG-ARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
BURGLARY
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
LARCENY
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS
VEHICLE THEFT
ARSON
TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Current Year-to-Date

Past Year-to-Date

Percent Change

1

10

84
37
47

104

116
68
48

1501
658
45
149
649

81

1901

199
1702

2

12

85
44
41

102

132
73
59

1158
498
51
109
500

89

1586

201
1385

-50.0%
-16.7%
-1.2%
-15.9%
14.6%
2.0%
-12.1%
-6.8%
-18.6%
29.6%
32.1%
-11.8%
36.7%
29.8%
-9.0%
-33.3%
19.9%

-1.0%
22.9%




