

CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT YEAR-TO-DATE SUMMARY OCTOBER, 2012

Rodney Monroe Chief of Police

INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT			
October, 2012	THIS YEAR	LAST YEAR	ANNUAL <u>% CHANGE</u>
INDEX OFFENSES	<u>TO DATE</u>	TO DATE	
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON- NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)**	47	42	11.9%
RAPE TOTAL	191	179	6.7%
ACTUAL	181	165	9.7%
ATTEMPT	10	14	-28.6%
ROBBERY TOTAL	1456	1290	12.9%
ARMED	1046	914	14.4%
STRONG-ARM	410	376	9.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL	2691	2491	8.0%
BURGLARY TOTAL RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL ****	6399	6854	-6.6%
	4771	5051	-5.5%
	1628	1803	-9.7%
FORCE	4901	5312	-7.7%
NO FORCE	1021	1074	-4.9%
ATTEMPT	477	468	1.9%
LARCENY TOTAL	19040	17625	8.0%
\$200 AND OVER	9626	8995	7.0%
\$50 TO \$200	4127	3729	10.7%
UNDER \$50	5211	4901	6.3%
FROM AUTO BICYCLE SHOPLIFTING OTHERS	7043	6775	4.0%
	329	322	2.2%
	3803	3075	23.7%
	7789	7453	4.5%
VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL	1821	1760	3.5%
ARSON TOTAL	156	161	-3.1%
TOTALS	31801	30402	4.6%
VIOLENT	4385	4002	9.6%
PROPERTY	27416	26400	3.8%

October, 2012

Eastway Division (06)			
, ,			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			-
MANSLAUGHTER	2	4	-50.0%
RAPE	12	10	20.0%
ROBBERY	191	128	40.00/
ARMED	142	95	49.2% 49.5%
STRONG-ARM	49	33	48.5%
STRONG-ARIVI	49	33	40.5%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	259	222	16.7%
7.6.6			, .
BURGLARY	494	506	-2.4%
RESIDENTIAL	434	429	1.2%
COMMERCIAL	60	77	-22.1%
LARCENY	1052	1126	-6.6%
FROM AUTO	377	417	-9.6%
BICYCLE	47	31	51.6%
SHOPLIFTING	126	155	-18.7%
OTHERS	502	523	-4.0%
VEHICLE THEFT	186	174	6.9%
VEHICLE THEFT	100	174	0.9%
ARSON	15	12	25.0%
7.1.10011			20.070
TOTALS	2211	2182	1.3%
VIOLENT	464	364	27.5%
PROPERTY	1747	1818	-3.9%

North Tryon Division (07)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	7	7	0.0%
RAPE	27	22	22.7%
ROBBERY	187	188	-0.5%
ARMED	130	136	-4.4%
STRONG-ARM	57	52	9.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	303	318	-4.7%
BURGLARY	695	652	6.6%
RESIDENTIAL	539	490	10.0%
COMMERCIAL	156	162	-3.7%
LARCENY	1277	1231	3.7%
FROM AUTO	451	460	-2.0%
BICYCLE	31	24	29.2%
SHOPLIFTING	195	131	48.9%
OTHERS	600	616	-2.6%
VEHICLE THEFT	158	157	0.6%
ARSON	15	17	-11.8%
TOTALS	2669	2592	3.0%
VIOLENT	524	535	-2.1%
PROPERTY	524 2145	2057	-2.1% 4.3%
THOLLINIT	2143	2057	4.3%

North Division (11)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	rasi rear-to-Date	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	5	3	66.7%
RAPE	7	13	-46.2%
ROBBERY	82	70	17.1%
ARMED	59	51	15.7%
STRONG-ARM	23	19	21.1%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	168	187	-10.2%
BURGLARY	693	833	-16.8%
RESIDENTIAL	568	704	-19.3%
COMMERCIAL	125	129	-3.1%
LARCENY	1886	1675	12.6%
FROM AUTO	659	589	11.9%
BICYCLE	20	19	5.3%
SHOPLIFTING	563	419	34.4%
OTHERS	644	648	-0.6%
VEHICLE THEFT	147	125	17.6%
ARSON	10	17	-41.2%
TOTALS	2998	2923	2.6%
VIOLENT	262	273	-4.0%
PROPERTY	2736	2650	3.2%

University City Division (14)			
Offiversity City Division (14)			
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	3	0	NA
RAPE	15	10	50.0%
ROBBERY	85	71	19.7%
ARMED	68	57	19.3%
STRONG-ARM	17	14	21.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	167	127	31.5%
BURGLARY	589	723	-18.5%
RESIDENTIAL	374	427	-12.4%
COMMERCIAL	215	296	-27.4%
LARCENY	1989	1767	12.6%
FROM AUTO	794	764	3.9%
BICYCLE	25	32	-21.9%
SHOPLIFTING	428	320	33.8%
OTHERS	742	651	14.0%
VEHICLE THEFT	164	169	-3.0%
ARSON	6	14	-57.1%
TOTALS	3018	2881	4.8%
\ (10) \(\frac{1}{2} \)			.
VIOLENT	270	208	29.8%
PROPERTY	2748	2673	2.8%

Hickory Grove Division (12)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	_		
MANSLAUGHTER	7	3	133.3%
RAPE	13	11	18.2%
DODDEDY	445	444	0.00/
ROBBERY ARMED	115	114	0.9%
	94	94	0.0%
STRONG-ARM	21	20	5.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	276	191	44.5%
BURGLARY	552	642	-14.0%
RESIDENTIAL	429	459	-6.5%
COMMERCIAL	123	183	-32.8%
LARCENY	1016	898	13.1%
FROM AUTO	342	314	8.9%
BICYCLE	15	10	50.0%
SHOPLIFTING	259	167	55.1%
OTHERS	400	407	-1.7%
VEHICLE THEFT	136	143	-4.9%
ARSON	12	12	0.0%
TOTALS	2127	2014	5.6%
VIOLENT	411	319	28.8%
PROPERTY	1716	1695	1.2%

Independence Division (17)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	3	1	200.0%
 RAPE	17	16	6.3%
ROBBERY	121	94	28.7%
ARMED	90	67	34.3%
STRONG-ARM	31	27	14.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	192	155	23.9%
BURGLARY	462	514	-10.1%
RESIDENTIAL	329	363	-9.4%
COMMERCIAL	133	151	-11.9%
LARCENY	1415	1345	5.2%
FROM AUTO	481	502	-4.2%
BICYCLE	19	18	5.6%
SHOPLIFTING	382	362	5.5%
OTHERS	533	463	15.1%
VEHICLE THEFT	134	118	13.6%
ARSON	8	7	14.3%
TOTALS	2352	2250	4.5%
VIOLENT	333	266	25.2%
PROPERTY	2019	1984	1.8%

Providence Division (16)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current rear-to-Date	r asi rear-to-Date	r ercent change
MANSLAUGHTER	4	2	100.0%
RAPE	10	9	11.1%
ROBBERY	59	45	31.1%
ARMED	40	31	29.0%
STRONG-ARM	19	14	35.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	104	95	9.5%
BURGLARY	409	401	2.0%
RESIDENTIAL	269	239	12.6%
COMMERCIAL	140	162	-13.6%
LARCENY	1542	1446	6.6%
FROM AUTO	500	569	-12.1%
BICYCLE	40	44	-9.1%
SHOPLIFTING	455	299	52.2%
OTHERS	547	534	2.4%
VEHICLE THEFT	90	87	3.4%
ARSON	10	4	150.0%
TOTALS	2228	2089	6.7%
VIOLENT	177	151	17.2%
PROPERTY	2051	1938	5.8%

South Division (22)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	3	2	50.0%
WANGLAUGHTEN	3	2	50.0%
RAPE	12	10	20.0%
ROBBERY	28	23	21.7%
ARMED	28 18	23 20	-10.0%
STRONG-ARM	10	3	233.3%
31110NG-ALIW	10	3	255.5 /6
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	68	82	-17.1%
BURGLARY	247	276	-10.5%
RESIDENTIAL	212	220	-3.6%
COMMERCIAL	35	56	-37.5%
LARCENY	1200	1161	3.4%
FROM AUTO	538	538	0.0%
BICYCLE	19	13	46.2%
SHOPLIFTING	164	136	20.6%
OTHERS	479	474	1.1%
VEHICLE THEFT	63	47	34.0%
ARSON	9	6	50.0%
TOTALS	1630	1607	1.4%
VIOLENT	111	117	-5.1%
PROPERTY	1519	1490	1.9%

Westover Division (26)			
		5	5
MUDDED & NON NEOLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER	3	3	0.00/
WANSLAUGHTEN	3	ა	0.0%
RAPE	14	9	55.6%
ROBBERY	117	99	18.2%
ARMED	91	69	31.9%
STRONG-ARM	26	30	-13.3%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	206	219	-5.9%
BURGLARY	606	506	19.8%
RESIDENTIAL	359	362	-0.8%
COMMERCIAL	247	144	71.5%
LARCENY	1221	1133	7.8%
FROM AUTO	526	477	10.3%
BICYCLE	17	19	-10.5%
SHOPLIFTING	148	127	16.5%
OTHERS	530	510	3.9%
	0		
VEHICLE THEFT	144	137	5.1%
ARSON	18	17	5.9%
TOTALS	2329	2123	9.7%
VIOLENT	340	330	3.0%
PROPERTY	1989	1793	10.9%
I NOI LINI I	1909	1/93	10.9%

Steele Creek Division (21)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	2	6	-66.7%
RAPE	17	23	-26.1%
ROBBERY	120	130	-7.7%
ARMED	85	88	-3.4%
STRONG-ARM	35	42	-16.7%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	163	208	-21.6%
BURGLARY	381	401	-5.0%
RESIDENTIAL	286	296	-3.4%
COMMERCIAL	95	105	-9.5%
LARCENY	1786	1664	7.3%
FROM AUTO	631	633	-0.3%
BICYCLE	28	24	16.7%
SHOPLIFTING	429	352	21.9%
OTHERS	698	655	6.6%
VEHICLE THEFT	202	160	26.3%
ARSON	16	15	6.7%
TOTALS	2687	2607	3.1%
MOLENT	202	007	47.70/
VIOLENT	302	367	-17.7%
PROPERTY	2385	2240	6.5%

Metro Division (02)			
	Command Value to Date	Doot Voor to Doto	Davaget Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MANSLAUGHTER	6	7	-14.3%
	v	•	
RAPE	23	22	4.5%
ROBBERY	157	159	-1.3%
ARMED	111	96	15.6%
STRONG-ARM	46	63	-27.0%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	459	396	15.9%
BURGLARY	575	566	1.6%
RESIDENTIAL	457	436	4.8%
COMMERCIAL	118	130	-9.2%
LARCENY	1474	1361	8.3%
FROM AUTO	466	466	0.0%
BICYCLE	20	19	5.3%
SHOPLIFTING	210	154	36.4%
OTHERS	778	722	7.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	158	160	-1.3%
ARSON	22	11	100.0%
TOTALS	2874	2682	7.2%
VIOLENT	645	584	10.4%
PROPERTY	2229	2098	6.2%

Freedom Division (27)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	1	2	-50.0%
RAPE	13	11	18.2%
	.0	•••	. 0.270
ROBBERY	110	83	32.5%
ARMED	81	66	22.7%
STRONG-ARM	29	17	70.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	219	187	17.1%
BURGLARY	577	700	-17.6%
RESIDENTIAL	444	551	-19.4%
COMMERCIAL	133	149	-10.7%
LARCENY	1667	1653	0.8%
FROM AUTO	536	544	-1.5%
BICYCLE	5	17	-70.6%
SHOPLIFTING	357	343	4.1%
OTHERS	769	749	2.7%
VEHICLE THEFT	156	193	-19.2%
ARSON	11	23	-52.2%
TOTALS	2754	2852	-3.4%
VIOLENT	040	200	04.00/
VIOLENT	343 2411	283 2569	21.2% -6.2%
PROPERTY	2411	∠569	-6.2%

Central Division (01)			
	Current Year-to-Date	Past Year-to-Date	Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT			
MANSLAUGHTER	1	2	-50.0%
RAPE	10	12	-16.7%
	. •		
ROBBERY	84	85	-1.2%
ARMED	37	44	-15.9%
STRONG-ARM	47	41	14.6%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	104	102	2.0%
Traditivities residen	104	102	2.070
BURGLARY	116	132	-12.1%
RESIDENTIAL	68	73	-6.8%
COMMERCIAL	48	59	-18.6%
LARCENY	1501	1158	29.6%
FROM AUTO	658	498	32.1%
BICYCLE	45	51	-11.8%
SHOPLIFTING	149	109	36.7%
OTHERS	649	500	29.8%
VEHICLE THEFT	81	89	-9.0%
VEHICLE THEIT	O1	09	-9.0 /8
ARSON	4	6	-33.3%
TOTALS	1901	1586	19.9%
	1301	1000	10.070
WOLFNT	100	004	4.00/
VIOLENT PROPERTY	199 1702	201 1385	-1.0% 22.9%
FNOFENIT	1702	1303	22.9%